
2014 TRUMBULL COUNTY XC 

CHAMPIONSHIPS HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 

WOODLAND PARK, MCDONALD 

Sep. 23, 2014 

64 DEGREES, CLEAR AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 23    1    2    5    6    9   11   12  21:15.9  

1:15.7 

  2 Girard                   68    7    8   14   15   24   32   43  22:27.9  

2:06.5 

  3 Lakeview                 81   10   13   17   18   23   28   41  18:18.1  

1:35.6 

  4 Howland                  85    3    4   20   27   31   39   49  22:46.1  

3:22.7 

  5 Mineral Ridge           137   19   22   25   29   42   46   48  23:57.9  

2:10.6 

  6 Badger                  158   21   26   33   38   40   44   50  24:18.4  

1:48.3 

  7 Maplewood               181   16   30   37   45   53   58       25:13.6  

5:45.9 

  8 LaBrae                  228   35   36   47   54   56   59       26:48.2  

4:26.6 

  9 Warren G Harding        249   34   51   52   55   57            27:49.5  

5:02.0 

 

Incomplete Teams: Brookfield, Chalker, McKinley, Lordstown, Bristol, Champion 

 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    1  Malina Mitchell, 9         20:41.1    6:40 

    2  Heidi Hoffman, 11          20:55.1    6:45 

    5  Brenna Rupe, 11            21:20.9    6:53 

    6  Rachel Perry, 11           21:25.7    6:55 

    9  Bobbi Oakes, 12            21:56.8    7:05 

   11  Vanessa Perry, 10          22:00.5    7:06 

   12  Yasmeen Elnobani, 11       22:06.5    7:08 



Total Time = 1:46:19.4     Total Places = 23 

 

2. Girard 

    7  Domenique Hall, 11         21:35.0    6:58 

    8  Courtney Williams, 12      21:49.3    7:02 

   14  Haben Voorhies, 11         22:35.3    7:17 

   15  Jackie Kenreich, 11        22:38.5    7:18 

   24  Julia Semple, 9            23:41.5    7:39 

   32  Melanie Netroe, 10         24:32.4    7:55 

   43  Haley Drennen, 9           25:18.4    8:10 

Total Time = 1:52:19.5     Total Places = 68 

 

3. Lakeview 

   10  Tiffany Vega, 10           21:59.5    7:06 

   13  Cammie Becker, 10                 0 

   17  Leannè Hyatt, 10           22:57.8    7:24 

   18  Addison Paul, 10           22:58.1    7:25 

   23  Audra Picuri, 9            23:35.1    7:36 

   28  Katie Klamut, 10           24:11.2    7:48 

   41  Madison Meeker, 10         25:09.6    8:07 

Total Time = 1:31:30.5     Total Places = 81 

 

4. Howland 

    3  Taylor Craigo, 12          21:01.7    6:47 

    4  Morgan Buckley, 12         21:19.9    6:53 

   20  Holly Sparklin, 9          23:10.4    7:28 

   27  Amanda Bertilacci, 12      23:54.5    7:43 

   31  Lauren Walls, 11           24:24.3    7:52 

   39  Maddie Reuschling, 10      24:53.7    8:02 

   49  Kaitlyn Sforza, 10         27:08.2    8:45 

Total Time = 1:53:50.5     Total Places = 85 

 

5. Mineral Ridge 

   19  Tatum Flesch               23:04.5    7:27 

   22  Mariah Lowe                23:31.3    7:35 

   25  Hannah James               23:42.8    7:39 

   29  Brooke Lambert             24:16.2    7:50 

   42  Ellie Ragan                25:15.0    8:09 

   46  Brooke Testa               25:54.3    8:21 

   48  Cheyenne Urbach            27:07.0    8:45 

Total Time = 1:59:49.6     Total Places = 137 

 

6. Badger 

   21  Emma Hunkus, 9             23:14.3    7:30 

   26  Kelsey Mislai, 12          23:47.8    7:41 

   33  Amanda Grexa, 9            24:36.1    7:56 

   38  Katelyn Bevilacqua, 11     24:51.4    8:01 

   40  Rebekah Stanhope, 9        25:02.5    8:05 

   44  Victoria Buskirk, 9        25:19.6    8:10 

   50  Taylor Ziobert, 10         27:42.6    8:56 

Total Time = 2:01:31.9     Total Places = 158 

 

7. Maplewood 

   16  Charlotte Crouch, 9        22:45.6    7:20 

   30  Kristen Barnhart, 12       24:18.3    7:50 

   37  Brandy Watkins, 11         24:43.9    7:59 

   45  Elizabeth Young, 11        25:48.6    8:20 



   53  Amy Leatherberry, 9        28:31.4    9:12 

   58  Rayelle Keeney, 11         31:46.5   10:15 

Total Time = 2:06:07.6     Total Places = 181 

 

8. LaBrae 

   35  Tessa Smith, 11            24:39.2    7:57 

   36  Alyssa Helmick, 9          24:42.7    7:58 

   47  Destiny Walker, 12         26:54.1    8:41 

   54  Amanda Vyse, 9             28:39.3    9:15 

   56  Allyson Spay, 9            29:05.8    9:23 

   59  Rayna Estes, 11            35:56.8   11:36 

Total Time = 2:14:00.9     Total Places = 228 

 

9. Warren G Harding 

   34  Samantha Sperry, 11        24:38.2    7:57 

   51  Kai Ayers, 10              27:45.1    8:57 

   52  Destiny Cobb, 10           28:17.0    9:07 

   55  Jayla Lindsey, 11          28:47.2    9:17 

   57  Essence Edmonds, 10        29:40.1    9:34 

Total Time = 2:19:07.5     Total Places = 249 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Malina Mitchell, 9         20:41.1    6:40  McDonald              

    2     2  Heidi Hoffman, 11          20:55.1    6:45  McDonald              

    3     3  Taylor Craigo, 12          21:01.7    6:47  Howland               

    4     4  Morgan Buckley, 12         21:19.9    6:53  Howland               

    5     5  Brenna Rupe, 11            21:20.9    6:53  McDonald              

    6     6  Rachel Perry, 11           21:25.7    6:55  McDonald              

    7     7  Domenique Hall, 11         21:35.0    6:58  Girard                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
    8     8  Courtney Williams, 12      21:49.3    7:02  Girard                

    9        Kim Michael                21:55.0    7:04  Bristol               

   10     9  Bobbi Oakes, 12            21:56.8    7:05  McDonald              

   11    10  Tiffany Vega, 10           21:59.5    7:06  Lakeview              

   12    11  Vanessa Perry, 10          22:00.5    7:06  McDonald              

   13    12  Yasmeen Elnobani, 11       22:06.5    7:08  McDonald              

   14    13  Cammie Becker, 10                 0  Lakeview              

   15    14  Haben Voorhies, 11         22:35.3    7:17  Girard                

   16    15  Jackie Kenreich, 11        22:38.5    7:18  Girard                

   17        Rachael Bickford           22:40.2    7:19  Bristol               

   18    16  Charlotte Crouch, 9        22:45.6    7:20  Maplewood             



   19        Alyssa Ritz, 12            22:53.0    7:23  McDonald              

   20        Tori Swipas                22:55.4    7:24  Champion              

   21    17  Leannè Hyatt, 10           22:57.8    7:24  Lakeview              

   22    18  Addison Paul, 10           22:58.1    7:25  Lakeview              

   23    19  Tatum Flesch               23:04.5    7:27  Mineral Ridge         

   24        Abbie Matig, 9             23:06.9    7:27  McDonald              

   25    20  Holly Sparklin, 9          23:10.4    7:28  Howland               

   26    21  Emma Hunkus, 9             23:14.3    7:30  Badger                

   27        Ally Jamison, 9            23:14.4    7:30  McDonald              

   28    22  Mariah Lowe                23:31.3    7:35  Mineral Ridge         

   29    23  Audra Picuri, 9            23:35.1    7:36  Lakeview              

   30    24  Julia Semple, 9            23:41.5    7:39  Girard                

   31    25  Hannah James               23:42.8    7:39  Mineral Ridge         

   32    26  Kelsey Mislai, 12          23:47.8    7:41  Badger                

   33    27  Amanda Bertilacci, 12      23:54.5    7:43  Howland               

   34        Claire Hoffman, 9          24:03.7    7:46  McDonald              

   35    28  Katie Klamut, 10           24:11.2    7:48  Lakeview              

   36    29  Brooke Lambert             24:16.2    7:50  Mineral Ridge         

   37    30  Kristen Barnhart, 12       24:18.3    7:50  Maplewood             

   38    31  Lauren Walls, 11           24:24.3    7:52  Howland               

   39    32  Melanie Netroe, 10         24:32.4    7:55  Girard                

   40    33  Amanda Grexa, 9            24:36.1    7:56  Badger                

   41    34  Samantha Sperry, 11        24:38.2    7:57  Warren G Harding      

   42    35  Tessa Smith, 11            24:39.2    7:57  LaBrae                

   43    36  Alyssa Helmick, 9          24:42.7    7:58  LaBrae                

   44    37  Brandy Watkins, 11         24:43.9    7:59  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   45    38  Katelyn Bevilacqua, 11     24:51.4    8:01  Badger                

   46    39  Maddie Reuschling, 10      24:53.7    8:02  Howland               

   47        Abby Pratt, 9              24:54.3    8:02  McDonald              

   48    40  Rebekah Stanhope, 9        25:02.5    8:05  Badger                

   49        Pamela Beedle, 11          25:03.0    8:05  McDonald              

   50    41  Madison Meeker, 10         25:09.6    8:07  Lakeview              

   51    42  Ellie Ragan                25:15.0    8:09  Mineral Ridge         

   52    43  Haley Drennen, 9           25:18.4    8:10  Girard                

   53    44  Victoria Buskirk, 9        25:19.6    8:10  Badger                

   54        Daci Statler, 10           25:22.5    8:11  Lordstown             

   55        Alicia Fedyski, 9          25:24.0    8:12  McDonald              

   56        Jennette Timko, 11         25:25.8    8:12  McDonald              

   57        Angel Redmond              25:32.3    8:14  Champion              

   58    45  Elizabeth Young, 11        25:48.6    8:20  Maplewood             

   59    46  Brooke Testa               25:54.3    8:21  Mineral Ridge         

   60        Olivia Hall, 10            26:11.1    8:27  Lakeview              

   61        Kaitlyn Myk-kish, 10       26:12.0    8:27  Chalker               

   62        Hannah Frederick, 12       26:14.2    8:28  McKinley              

   63        Briana Ellwood, 11         26:18.0    8:29  McKinley              

   64        Claire Vendemia, 9         26:19.1    8:29  Brookfield            

   65        Dana Sydlowski, 9          26:19.6    8:30  Brookfield            

   66        Julia D'Amico, 11          26:33.5    8:34  Lordstown             

   67        Brittany Fluent, 9         26:36.6    8:35  Girard                

   68        Heleena Thomas, 9          26:45.8    8:38  Girard                

   69    47  Destiny Walker, 12         26:54.1    8:41  LaBrae                

   70    48  Cheyenne Urbach            27:07.0    8:45  Mineral Ridge         

   71    49  Kaitlyn Sforza, 10         27:08.2    8:45  Howland               

   72        Shannon Bush               27:08.5    8:45  Champion              



   73        Kaley Garland              27:12.6    8:47  Mineral Ridge         

   74        Jessica Beere, 11          27:19.0    8:49  Lordstown             

   75        Alisa Mancini, 9           27:21.9    8:50  Girard                

   76    50  Taylor Ziobert, 10         27:42.6    8:56  Badger                

   77    51  Kai Ayers, 10              27:45.1    8:57  Warren G Harding      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   78        Addison Sember, 11         27:54.3    9:00  Lakeview              

   79        Daphne Slywczak, 9         27:54.9    9:00  Badger                

   80        Megan Fiedler, 9           28:12.4    9:06  Girard                

   81    52  Destiny Cobb, 10           28:17.0    9:07  Warren G Harding      

   82    53  Amy Leatherberry, 9        28:31.4    9:12  Maplewood             

   83    54  Amanda Vyse, 9             28:39.3    9:15  LaBrae                

   84    55  Jayla Lindsey, 11          28:47.2    9:17  Warren G Harding      

   85        Dominique Petrosky, 11     28:55.8    9:20  Chalker               

   86        Katie Ensminger, 10        29:03.6    9:22  Chalker               

   87    56  Allyson Spay, 9            29:05.8    9:23  LaBrae                

   88        Ariel Holmes               29:16.5    9:27  Bristol               

   89        Rachel Monti               29:25.7    9:30  Champion              

   90        Tiffany Brown, 9           29:29.9    9:31  Girard                

   91    57  Essence Edmonds, 10        29:40.1    9:34  Warren G Harding      

   92        Haley Spangler             29:42.0    9:35  Bristol               

   93        Raven Page, 12             29:52.6    9:38  Girard                

   94        Abbie Shepley, 11          30:35.7    9:52  Girard                

   95        Lauren Debow, 11           30:55.0    9:58  McDonald              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   96    58  Rayelle Keeney, 11         31:46.5   10:15  Maplewood             

   97        Tatianna Miglesz, 11       33:00.4   10:39  Brookfield            

   98        Heather Oney, 10           33:21.2   10:46  Badger                

   99        Kyla Jenkins, 9            33:26.8   10:47  Chalker               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  100        Miranda Olenik             34:51.7   11:15  Mineral Ridge         

  101    59  Rayna Estes, 11            35:56.8   11:36  LaBrae                

 

Return to home page.  
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